

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2006

	Note	GROUP	
		2006 US\$'000	2005 US\$'000
Turnover	4	2,343,055	1,967,353
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation, amortisation and impairment loss)		(1,728,466)	(1,367,145)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (excluding depreciation)		(303,211)	(278,249)
Depreciation and amortisation	5	(215,926)	(176,022)
Impairment loss	6	(30,600)	(1,400)
		<u>(2,278,203)</u>	<u>(1,822,816)</u>
Operating profit	4, 5	64,852	144,537
Interest income		6,670	8,484
Financial costs	7	(200,944)	(155,930)
Share of losses of associates	8	(82)	(5,219)
Other non-operating income/(expenses), net	9	(26,556)	28,675
		<u>(220,912)</u>	<u>(123,990)</u>
Profit/(Loss) before taxation		(156,060)	20,547
Taxation	10	(136)	(2,641)
Profit/(Loss) for the year		<u>(156,196)</u>	<u>17,906</u>
Basic earnings/(loss) per share after adjusting for the effects of rights issue (US cents)	11	(2.76)	0.32
Diluted earnings per share after adjusting for the effects of rights issue (US cents)	11	N/A	0.32